
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6192
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2015
DECLARATION OF NEW NH IN TELANGANA
Gutha Shri Sukender Reddy;Reddy,Kotha Prabhakar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any representation from Government of Telangana for declaration of Kodada-
Miryalaguda-Devarakonda- Mahaboobnagar-Raichur-Mantralayam-Adoni-Uravakonda- Anantapura and Warangal - Khamman -
Surya pet- Devarakonda as a new National Highway; 

(b) if so, the details and current status thereof; and 

(c) the further action proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

(a) Yes Madam. 

(b) to (c) Ministry has declared the road from Mahaboo- bnagar-Raichur-Mantralayam-Adoni and from Urvakonda to Anantapura as
new National Highway number 167 and 42 respectively.
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